## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

EXTRA SESSION OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE, 1853,

AND THE

### THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE,

1854.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta: william t. johnson, printer to the state.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1854.

#### RECAPITULATION.

										1
County of	York,									\$3,789 00
66.	Cumberland	_					-		•	4,726 00
66.	Lincoln,	,	_	•	_	•		•		4,391 00
66	Hancock,		•		•				•	2,157 00
66-	Washington	•		•		•		•		2,901 00
66	Kennebec,	٠,	•		•		•		•	3,506 00
ėe	Oxford,	•		•		•		•		, ,
"	,		•		•-		•		•	2,449 00
"	Somerset,			•		•		0.		2,025 00
66	Penobscot,		٠		••		•		٠	3,955 00
	Waldo,	•		٠		•		•		2,715.00
66	Franklin,								•	1,239 00
"	Piscataquis,									952 00
"	Aroostook,									784 00
Clerk, .										541 00
Assistant	Clerk, .									322 00
Messenger										576.00
	Messenger,			•		-		•		288, 00
Page, .			•		••		•		•	140 00
Chaplains	•	•		•		•		٠		130 00
CHAPMIN	, .		•		•		•		٠	100 00
			•							#97 500 00
										\$37,586 00

#### Chapter 174.

Resolve for the pay roll of the house of representatives.

Payment of pay roll of house.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of thirty-seven thousand five hundred and eighty-six dollars.

[Approved April 20, 1854.]

#### Chapter 175.

Resolve in favor of John A. Poor.

John A. Poor, in favor of. Resolved, That the governor and council be authorized to audit the claim of John A. Poor of the State of Maine, for services by him rendered as agent for the state in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-two, under the direction of the governor and council; and that the governor with the advice of the council be authorized to draw his warrant on the treasury for such amount as may be found due; to be paid out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise: appropriated.

[Approved April 20, 1854.]